AMENDMENT NO. 4

dated May 3, 2024

to the Prospectus dated August 25, 2023, as amended by Amendment No. 1 dated November 9, 2023, Amendment No. 2 dated January 19, 2024 and Amendment No. 3 dated February 28, 2024

(the "Prospectus")

in respect of Series L units of each of:

Fidelity Global Core Plus Bond ETF (FCGB/FCGB.U)

Fidelity Global Investment Grade Bond ETF (FCIG/FCIG.U)

(the "Fidelity ETFs")



The Prospectus is being amended to inform investors that Jeffrey Moore will be retiring from portfolio management responsibilities in or around late 2024.

All capitalized terms used but not defined in this Amendment No. 4 have the respective meanings set out in the Prospectus.

AMENDMENT TO THE PROSPECTUS

The technical amendment to the Prospectus required to effect this amendment is as follows:

ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT DETAILS OF THE FIDELITY ETFS

Fidelity Management & Research Company LLC

(a) The row entitled "Jeffrey Moore" in the sub-advisor table for Fidelity Management & Research Company LLC ("FMR") on page 152 is deleted and replaced with the following:

Name and Title	Fidelity ETF	With FMR (or previously FIMM or FMRCo) since	Principal Occupation Within Preceding Five Years
Jeffrey Moore* BA, MA, CFA	 Fidelity Global Investment Grade 	1996	Mr. Moore is currently a portfolio manager, a
(co-lead manager)	Bond ETFFidelity Global Core Plus Bond ETF		position he has held since 2000.

(b) The following footnote is added immediately following the sub-advisor table for FMR on page 153:

[&]quot;*Jeffrey Moore will be retiring in or around late 2024."

PURCHASER'S STATUTORY RIGHTS OF WITHDRAWAL AND RESCISSION

Securities legislation in certain of the provinces and territories of Canada provides purchasers with the right to withdraw from an agreement to purchase securities of exchange-traded funds within 48 hours after receipt of a confirmation of a purchase of such securities. In several of the provinces and territories of Canada, the securities legislation further provides a purchaser with remedies for rescission or, in some jurisdictions, revisions of the price or damages, if the prospectus and any amendment contains a misrepresentation or non-delivery of the ETF Facts, provided that the remedies for rescission, revisions of the price or damages are exercised by the purchaser within the time limit prescribed by the securities legislation of the purchaser's province or territory.

The Manager has obtained exemptive relief from the requirement in securities legislation to include an underwriter's certificate in the prospectus. As such, purchasers of Units of the Fidelity ETFs will not be able to rely on the inclusion of an underwriter's certificate in the prospectus or any amendment for the statutory rights and remedies that would otherwise have been available against an underwriter that would have been required to sign an underwriter's certificate.

Purchasers should refer to the applicable provisions of the securities legislation and the decisions referred to above for the particulars of their rights or consult with a legal adviser.

CERTIFICATE OF THE FIDELITY ETFs, THE TRUSTEE, MANAGER AND PROMOTER

Dated: May 3, 2024

The prospectus dated August 25, 2023, as amended by Amendment No. 1 dated November 9, 2023, Amendment No. 2 dated January 19, 2024, Amendment No. 3 dated February 28, 2024 and this Amendment No. 4 dated May 3, 2024, together with the documents incorporated herein by reference, constitutes full, true and plain disclosure of all material facts relating to the securities offered by the prospectus dated August 25, 2023, as amended by Amendment No. 1 dated November 9, 2023, Amendment No. 2 dated January 19, 2024, Amendment No. 3 dated February 28, 2024 and this Amendment No. 4 dated May 3, 2024, as required by the securities legislation of all of the provinces and territories of Canada.

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS CANADA ULC as Trustee and Manager of the Fidelity ETFs

(signed) "Robert Lloyd Strickland"

ROBERT LLOYD STRICKLAND

Chief Executive Officer

Fidelity Investments Canada ULC

(signed) "Philip McDowell"

PHILIP McDOWELL

Chief Financial Officer, Fidelity Canada
Fidelity Investments Canada ULC

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Fidelity Investments Canada ULC

(signed) "Barry Myers"

BARRY MYERS

Director

(signed) "Russell Kaunds"
RUSSELL KAUNDS
Director

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS CANADA ULC as Promoter of the Fidelity ETFs

(signed) "Robert Lloyd Strickland" ROBERT LLOYD STRICKLAND

Chief Executive Officer Fidelity Investments Canada ULC